

Item Number: 4091

Product Name: Bulla Dollop Cream Portions

Pack Size: 100 x 22mL Portions



Product Specification

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This product is pasteurised thickened cream containing 35% milk fat.

INTENDED USE

Bulla Dollop Cream Portions are a ready to serve product intended for use in the catering industry.

INTENDED CONSUMERS

The intended consumer is the general public. While not specifically intended for high risk consumers, it is possible that the product may be consumed by this category.

NUTRITION INFORMATION

Number of servings per carton: 100			
Serving size: 22mL			
	Avg quantity per 22mL serving		Avg quantity per 100mL
Energy	306kJ (73 Cal)		1390kJ (333 Cal)
Protein	0.6 g		2.5 g
Fat – total	7.7 g		35.0 g
– saturated	5.1 g		23.0 g
Carbohydrate	0.7 g		3.1 g
– sugars	0.7 g		3.1 g
Sodium	5 mg		24 mg

INGREDIENTS

Cream, Thickeners (440, 407).

ALLERGENS

Contains **Milk** and **Milk** Products

ORGANOLEPTIC PROPERTIES

Colour	Cream
Appearance	Smooth, thick
Odour	True to type, free from foreign or objectionable odours
Flavour	True to type, free from foreign or objectionable flavours

MICROBIOLOGICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Test	Specification	Test Method
Coliform	<10 cfu/mL	AS 5013.4 - 2009
Standard Plate Count	<50,000 cfu/mL	AS 5013.1 - 2004
Yeast and Mould	<50 cfu/mL	AS 5013.29 - 2009

CHEMICAL & PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Test	Specification	Test Method
Phosphatase (pasteurisation test)	Not Detected	AS 2300.1.10 - 2008
Fat	Not less than 35%	Determination by calibrated milkoscan

DIETARY INFORMATION

Vegetarian Suitable	Yes
Halal certified	Yes
Gluten- free	Yes

STORAGE & TRANSPORT

Storage Requirements	Keep refrigerated at or below 4°C
Shelf Life	270 days (frozen at -18°C) 5 day shelf life once thawed (thawed in refrigerated conditions at or below 4°C)
Unit Code	UBD

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

Made in Australia Exporting to the World



Product Specification

PACKAGING SPECIFICATIONS

APN	9310161008380
TUN	19310161008387
Unit net weight	22mL
Packaging format	Cream is packed into a small plastic portion sealed with a foil. Units are packed into cardboard cartons.
Units per carton	100
External carton dimensions (mm) (hxwxd)	106 x 258 x 210
Carton net weight	2.395kg
Carton gross weight	2.543kg
Cartons per pallet	147
Layers per pallet	7
Cartons per layer	21

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Bulla Dollop Cream Portions are radiation free and does not require labelling as a genetically modified food in accordance with the Australian Food Standards Code Volume 2 Section 1.5.2.

This product complies with the Australian Food Standards Code for contaminants and foreign matter.

This product complies with Australian State and National legislation.